
Charter Org Executive Director Jeff Hubbard
Jeremy Hailey

972/241-5255
-

jhubbard@carechurch.org
jhailey@carechurch.org

Charter Org Representative Pam Pobanz 972/467-8428 pobanz.pam@att.net

Unit Commissioner Lynda McKnight 214/629-6424 accounting@southernwindpools.com

Committee Chair Tom Fox 214/732-1297 foxdropbox@gmail.com

Deputy Committee Chair - - -

Cubmaster Kevin McClelland 214/629-1141 kevin.mcclelland@gmail.com

Asst. Cubmaster Jack Nelson 817/727-0774 jack.nelson@richardson.k12.tx.us

Treasurer Suzy Fox 214/566-0280 lora.s.fox@gmail.com

Secretary Aaron Howell 972/801-4982 ahowell@gha-architects.com

Advancement / Achievements Carrie McClelland 214/629-1142 carriemcclelland3@gmail.com

Pack Trainer Aaron Howell 972/801-4982 ahowell@gha-architects.com

Beads / Attendance Amy Robinson 972/763-6139 arobinson51@verizon.net

Membership Chair Deborah DiStasi 972/644-4225 ddistasi@dcccd.edu

Popcorn Kernel (primary fundraiser) Suzy Fox (acting) 214/566-0280 lora.s.fox@gmail.com

Deputy Popcorn Kernel - - -

Photographer - - -

Pack T-Shirts Tom Fox (acting) 214/732-1297 foxdropbox@gmail.com

Communications / Webmaster Tom Fox 214/732-1297 foxdropbox@gmail.com

 - Newsletter Editor Roberto Rojo 214/783-6682 rbrojo@tx.rr.com

Quartermaster Carrie McClelland 214/629-1142 carriemcclelland3@gmail.com

 - Uniform Locker Deborah DiStasi 972/644-4225 ddistasi@dcccd.edu

Fearless Phoenix - Leader - WI Tom Fox 214/732-1297 foxdropbox@gmail.com

Fearless Phoenix - Asst. Leader - WI Gary Schubert 214/460-4213 gary.n.magic@gmail.com

Thunderbolts - Leader - WI Kevin McClelland 214/629-1141 kevin.mcclelland@gmail.com

Thunderbolts - Asst. Leader - WI Jonathan Lawrence 214/215-6048 jonathan@lawrencemg.com

Den 5 - Leader - Bears Roberto Rojo 214/783-6682 rbrojo@tx.rr.com

Den 5 - Asst. Leader - Bears - - -

Den 7 - Leader - Wolves Lalita Howell 972/342-2909 lalitaarh@sbcglobal.net

Den 7 - Asst. Leader - Wolves Jack Nelson 817/727-0774 jack.nelson@richardson.k12.tx.us

Den 9 - Leader - Tigers - - -

Den 9 - Asst. Leader - Tigers - - -
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